## Tariff Notice No. 1978/145—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	49158	39.02.145	Film of thicknesses up to 250 micrometres in widths of 183 cm or more, for the manufacture of vinyl sheetflooring NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25*	
H.O.	49367	60.01.031 60.01.032		40* or 66.14c† plus 15	25* <i>or</i> 66.14c†	
H.O.	49327	84.45.001	Bench grinders or sharpeners used for grinding or sharpening dental dentures (2 only)  NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25*	
				duty as may in an †Where alto	returns the	}

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 September 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 5 JULY 1978

Liabilities				Assets	
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—		·· \$	\$ 433,571,820	Gold 699,	210
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accounts (d) Other		214,271,037 9,830,199 9,652,199 485,542,403	719,295,838	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$ 349,386,739 (b) Investments	469
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies oth Zealand currency—	er than New			New Zealand coin	782
(a) Demand (b) Time	••	534,115 342,754,000	343,288,115	(a) To the State 186,573,986 (b) To marketing accounts	
Allocation of special draw I.M.F. Other liabilities (including		••	83,606,794	Investments in New Zealand—	421
profits) Capital accounts— (a) General reserve		8,000,000	28,440,968	securities 483,444,017 (b) Other 427,139	150
(b) Other reserves	••	38,988,965	46,988,965	Other assets	
		\$1	1,655,192,500	\$1,655,192,	500